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Greenlight Innovation Fund Sign-In Sheet 
 
 
DATE: 1/17/2024 TIME: 2pm   PROJECT: Greenlight Innovation Fund Information Session 
 

REPRESENTATIVE COMPANY 
NAME 

M/WBE? 
(Circle one) 

PHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL  

Andoni Mourdoukoutas City Innovations 
Collaborative, 
The City College 
of New York 

Yes   /    
No 

N/A amourdoukoutas@ccny.cuny.edu 

Avery Sikora Convergent 
Research Yes   /    

No 
N/A avery@convergentresearch.org 

Carolina Alvarez,  IFC Global Yes   /    
No 

N/A carolina@ifcglobal.co 

CATHERINE MAINYE  SMP Global 
Consultants Yes   /    

No 
N/A N/A 

Charter Williams N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A charter.williams@gmail.com 

Chaya Citron  Metropolitan 
Development 
Center 

Yes   /    
No 

N/A chayac@metdev.org 

Chris N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 

Chris Ghadban Zahn Innovation 
Center Yes   /    

No 
N/A chris@zahncenternyc.com 

Chrisha Harlem Biospace Yes   /    
No 

N/A cn@harlembiospace.com 

Claire Liu Yang Silicon Harlem Yes   /    
No 

N/A claire.yang@siliconharlem.com 

Cospy Hsu N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 

Cote Valdivia North River 
Company Yes   /    

No 
N/A mj.valdivia@northriverco.com 

csalmon Iware Yes   /    
No 

347.280.9985 iwareproductdesigning@gmail.com 

Dave Seliger Housing 
Preservation and 
Development 

Yes   /    
No 

617.699.2171 seligerd@hpd.nyc.gov 

David N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 



Diana Stinehour Big Reuse and 
Big Initiatives Yes   /    

No 
N/A diana@bigreuse.org 

Emma Sahlin Norrsken 
Foundation Yes   /    

No 
*+46761078374 emma@norrskenfoundation.org 

Firefli N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 

Gerarda Shields CUNY School of 
Technology and 
Design 

Yes   /    
No 

718.260.5525 GERARDA.SHIELDS28@citytech.cuny.edu 

Gregg Zuman The New York 
Cyclemobile 
Association 

Yes   /    
No 

917.658.9467 greggz@thenyca.org 

Hope Reiser New York City 
College of 
Technology 
CUNY 

Yes   /    
No 

N/A hreiser@citytech.cuny.edu 

Ian Veidenheimer  Schmidt Futures Yes   /    
No 

N/A iveidenheimer@schmidtfutures.com 

Ishrat Taleb NYC Department 
for the Aging Yes   /    

No 
212.602.4108 Italeb@aging.nyc.gov 

Jane Swanson Cornell Tech Yes   /    
No 

N/A jane.swanson@cornell.edu 

Javier Noris N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A norisjavier@gmail.com 

Jenny Lai  New York Blood 
Center Yes   /    

No 
646.678.0145 Jlai@nybc.org 

Jessica Seliger Bronx 
Community 
College 

Yes   /    
No 

718.289.5138 Jessica.Seliger@bcc.cuny.edu 

Kajsa Alenmyr  Norrsken 
Foundation Yes   /    

No 
N/A kajsa@norrsken.org  

Karen Giovanniello New York 
Institute of 
Technology 

Yes   /    
No 

516.686.1377 kgiova01@nyit.edu 

Laine Clark The Good Food 
Institute Yes   /    

No 
N/A lainec@gfi.org 

Laura Zlatos Rattlestick 
Theater Yes   /    

No 
N/A lzlatos@rattlestick.org 

Leah Archibald Evergreen 
Exchange Yes   /    

No 
N/A larchibald@evergreenexchange.org 

Lesley Massiah-Arthur Fordham 
University  Yes   /    

No 
718.817.3023 massiah@fordham.edu 

Margaret Badding Good Food 
Institute Yes   /    

No 
607.664.7104 margaretb@gfi.org 



Maria Hancock Rutherford 
Energy Ventures Yes   /    

No 
646.769.0688 mhancock@rutherfordev.com 

Martin White IFC Global Yes   /    
No 

N/A martin@ifcglobal.co 

Micah Bergdale N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 

Mikko Baylosis NYCEDC Yes   /    
No 

212.312.3842 mbaylosis@edc.nyc 

Myles Marshall C16 Biosciences Yes   /    
No 

917.474.4616 myles@c16bio.com 

Netherlands Consulate 
General New York 

N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 

Nick Pepe Kasirer Yes   /    
No 

917.471.1924 nicholas@kasirer.nyc 

Peter Meitzler  The New York 
Cyclemobile 
Association 

Yes   /    
No 

917.628.0205 pmmeitzler@gmail.com 

Pragati Marks New York Stem 
Cell Foundation Yes   /    

No 
212.365.7438 pmarks@NYSCF.org 

Ritika Gupta BioXceed Yes   /    
No 

415.203.5482 rgupta@bioxceed.com 

russ Saliva Direct Yes   /    
No 

N/A russell@salivadirectinc.org 

SARA KOZLOWSKI Council of 
Fashion 
Designers of 
America 

Yes   /    
No 

N/A s.kozlowski@cfda.com 

Sathish Sundar  Satsun Group Yes   /    
No 

N/A ssathishbabu@gmail.com 

Sherif Saadawi  PNPTC Yes   /    
No 

N/A s.saadawi@pnptc.com 

Spencer Price N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 

sshute NYC Department 
for the Aging Yes   /    

No 
212.602.4115 sshute@aging.nyc.gov 

Stephen Fabian Evergreen 
Exchange Yes   /    

No 
N/A sfabian@evergreenexchange.org 

Su Sanni  Dollaride Yes   /    
No 

347.709.1275 su@dollaride.com 

Tasnim Jackson N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 



Taylor Smith Building Skills 
NY Yes   /    

No 
N/A tsmith@buildingskillsny.org 

Tiffany Brytczuk Stokes Creative 
Group, Inc. Yes   /    

No 
609.206.8169 tbrytczuk@stokescg.com 

Tom BioBAT Yes   /    
No 

781.424.8525 tshall@biobat.nyc 

Vaughn Ratchford New York Blood 
Center Yes   /    

No 
N/A vratchford@nybc.org 

Victoria Hamilton Columbia 
University in the 
City of New 
York 

Yes   /    
No 

212.854.1343 vh2160@columbia.edu 

Vittoria Aimar Consulate 
General of Italy 

General 
Consulate of Italy Yes   /    

No 
N/A vittoria.aimar01@icatt.it 

Yasmine Ali Saliva Direct Yes   /    
No 

N/A yasmine@salivadirectinc.org 

Yuki Chen N/A Yes   /    
No 

N/A N/A 

Zach Holm Innovation 
Norway Yes   /    

No 
N/A zacharias.holm@innovationnorway.no 
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